

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/Mortuary/160(VII)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 16-12-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Dissecting Light (Double Floor Mounts)" for department of Forensic Medicine was held on 05-12-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/Mortuary/161(VII)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

Specification at page 17 point srl 04:-

For:- Colour Temperature (K): 4,500 (approx).

Read as:- Colour Temperature (K): 4,500- 6000 (approx).

Specification at page 17 point srl 08:-

For:- Average service life of the LED s(h): >40,000

Read as:- Average service life of the LED s(h): >30,000

Specification at page 17 point srl 12:-

For: Should be USFDA/ European CE/ UL / BIS approved product.

Read as:- Should be USFDA & European CE.

Specification at page 17 point srl 13:-

For:- For quality assurance, the firm should have supplied the same make item and model number to any of the six AIIMS / any of the Institutes of National Importance. The bidder should enclose supply order copies along with their technical bid quotation

Read as:- For quality assurance, the firm should have **preferably** supplied the same make item and model number to any of the six AIIMS / any of the Institutes of National Importance. The bidder should enclose supply order copies along with their technical bid quotation.

Following point is being added:-

1. Should have battery backup for mobile light for minimum 2 hours.

Note 1: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 09-01-2017 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.